	[image: image1.jpg]AR
% O B¢l

Department for
Communities and
| ocal Government




	
	



AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT

The details contained in this document form a binding amendment to the Contract referenced below between the Contractor and the Secretary of State for Communities and Local Government (“DCLG”).
Contract title
:
Evaluation of the Help To Buy Equity Loan Scheme

Contract reference
:
CPD/004/118/006
Purchase order no.
:
4500333997
Contractor
:
Ipsos MORI
Amendment no.
:
1
Effective date of
: 
1 July 2017
amendment

Details of amendment
:
Prices and Invoicing
Following further development of the interview phase of the research, the Contractor’s Tender and Price Schedule have been revised.  This is in accordance with the process set out in paragraph 7 of the Contract Award Letter.

The Contractor’s revised Price Schedule is set out at Appendix A to this Contract Amendment no.1.  This supersedes the Price Schedule set out at Annex C of the Contract.

The Contractor’s revised Tender is set out at Appendix B to this Contract Amendment no.1.  This supersedes the Proposal set out at Annex E of the Contract.

The revised, total cost of the contract is £105,625 (excluding VAT).
Contract value prior to
:
£97,625 (excluding VAT) 

this amendment


Maximum value of this
:
£8,000.00 (excluding VAT) 
amendment

 
Revised maximum value
:
£105,625 (excluding VAT)
of the Contract 
Terms and conditions
:
All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged for this Contract.
	FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE FOR COMMUNITIES AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT
	FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CONTRACTOR

	Name:
	Name:

	Title
	Title:

	Signed:
	Signed:

	Date:
	Date:


CPD/004/118/006
Amendment No.1

[image: image1.jpg]